360 PRESTIGE MOTOR

360 Prestige Motor has the product for the motoring enthusiast and prestige car owners alike. Great service and great coverage.

Central to 360 Underwriting Solutions' purpose is providing the market with the solutions they want and service they expect. 360 Prestige Motor's aim is to be the best insurer for owners of prestige, classic and other collectable vehicles with a product specifically designed for their needs.

What makes 360 Prestige Motor Different?

- Service the ability to deal with our Underwriters directly;
- + Product features to suit the client who wants choice of repairer and Agreed Value;
- + Additional benefits cover for Accessories and Alterations and new for old vehicle replacement; and
- + Optional benefits Rental Vehicle following Accidental damage and Track Cover.

Terms and conditions apply. Full details of the features and benefits (including terms, conditions limits, sub-limits and exclusions that apply to the features and benefits) are available in the 360 Prestige Motor Vehicle Insurance Product Disclosure Statement.



<mark>Ou</mark>r People

ANDREW GIBSON

Head of 360 Prestige Motor

Tel. 02 7900 1783 Mob. 0418 466 187 Email. andrew.gibson@360uw.com.au



CRAIG GIBSON Underwriting Development Manager

Tel. 02 7230 5304 **Email.** craig.gibson@360uw.com.au



NATHAN MOORE Underwriter



Tel. 02 7230 5305 Email. nathan.moore@360uw.com.au

Solutions you want, Service you expect, People you know.

Features & Benefits

Vehicle Insurance

This product is suitable for owners of prestige, classic and collectable vehicles that are for private use:

Features

- + Ability to set an agreed amount for which the vehicle is insured for providing greater certainty (known as Agreed Value)
- + You can nominate your own repairer (known as choice of repairer)
- + Two types of cover available: 'Comprehensive Cover' and 'Storage, Transit and Restoration Cover' (only applies when the Insured Vehicle is in storage, at a location for restoration, or being transported as cargo, and not driven under its own power)
- Cover for Performance Modifications You need to declare the modifications to Us and We have to agree to cover it
- + Ability to keep the unrepaired Insured Vehicle for a Total Loss claim (this is known as salvage rights and is only applicable where the vehicle is 25 years old or older. It is not applicable if the vehicle is stolen)
- We will pay up to \$30 million in legal liability for accidental loss or damage to someone else's property caused by the Insured Vehicle

Additional Benefits

- + Cover for stolen tools and spare parts, up to the lesser of the combined market value of all spare parts and tools stolen in relation to any one claim and the maximum cover amount You have chosen
- + Cover for stolen or copied keys, locks and barrels, up to \$1,000 per claim
- + No Excess for the first Accidental damage the Insured Vehicle's windscreen, sunroof or window glass during the Period of Insurance
- Cover for Accessories and Alterations which have not been declared, up to the lesser of a maximum of \$20,000 per claim or the Agreed Value
- + Cover for Defensive Driving Courses (only available under Comprehensive Cover)
- New for old replacement eligible for a new vehicle if we declare Your Insured Vehicle a Total Loss (only applicable if the policy commenced within the first 12 months of Your Insured Vehicle's original registration date and the Accident happens within 48 months of that original registration date)

Optional Benefits

- Option to add Rental Vehicle following Accidental damage (we will organise a rental vehicle from one of our preferred agencies for up to 21 days)
- Option to add Track cover (only for Permitted Motorsport Events and cover up to the lesser of \$15,000 or the Agreed Value

Terms and conditions apply. Full details of the features and benefits out in this document (including terms, conditions, limits, sub-limits and exclusions that apply to the features and benefits) are available in the 360 Prestige Motor Vehicle Insurance Product Disclosure Statement.

DISCLAIMER. This insurance is underwritten by Aioi Nissay Dowa Insurance Company Australia Pty Ltd (ABN 11 132 524 282; AFSL 43540) ('Adica') and is distributed by 360 Prestige Motor Pty Ltd (ABN 45 666 683 978) ('360 Prestige Motor'). 360 Prestige Motor is an Authorised Representative (AR No. 1302637) of 360 Underwriting Solutions Pty Ltd (ABN 18 120 261 270; AFSL 319181) ('360 Underwriting') who is authorised to distribute this product under a binding authority from Adica. 360 Prestige Motor & 360 Underwriting only provide general advice and do not consider your objectives, financial situation or needs. To decide if this product is right for you please read the 360 Prestige Motor Vehicle Insurance Product Disclosure Statement (Product Disclosure Statement). A copy of the Target Market Determination can be found at www.360uw.com.au. Capitalised terms used in this document have the meaning given to it in the Product Disclosure Statement.

360 Prestige Motor

360 Prestige Motor Pty Ltd. **ABN** 45 666 683 978 is an Authorised Representative **AR** 1302637 of 360 Underwriting Solutions Pty Ltd **ABN** 18 120 261 270, **AFSL** 319181 Suite 1, Level 18, 201 Kent Street, Sydney NSW 2000